
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 02 JUL 2025

R1 02 Jul 2025 | Clairefontaine | VALE STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	

DARLINKA (IRE)
RODANYA
LA FRENAYE (FR)
SIN CITY (FR)
KARLA JET
MELCASTILLE (FR)
UNA REVELACION (FR)
BLUE LIPS (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

3
2
8
6
7
1
4
5

M BARZALONA
L PLOMMEE  3.5 
A POUCHIN
T BACHELOT
R THOMAS
J CLAUDIC
C DEMURO
H BOUTIN

M DELZANGLES
F GRAFFARD
Y BARBEROT
S CERULIS
C & Y LERNER
P & C PELTIER
M BARATTI
A SUBORICS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 DARLINKA (IRE) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Circus Maximus (IRE) Dam: Darkazinia (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pcsse Z Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 RODANYA Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Plommee (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Rondonia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 LA FRENAYE (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Lady francesca (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 SIN CITY (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Sund city (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Cerulis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 02 JUL 2025

5 KARLA JET Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Karsabruni (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chevotel Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 MELCASTILLE (FR) Trainer: P & C Peltier Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr iron fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Meldown (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Hamon/p&C Peltier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 UNA REVELACION (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Tia kia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pegase Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 BLUE LIPS (IRE) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Beata (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Lintec

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 02 JUL 2025

R2 02 Jul 2025 | Clairefontaine | AUBERVILLE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,300
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 6
	 3	 54
	 4	 8
	 5	 973
	 6	 56
	 7	 9
	 8	 334
	 9	 9227
	10	
	11	
	12	

ARMSTRONG GLORY (FR)
RIMEL (IRE)
TREVILLY (FR)
GYMNAST (FR)
EXTRAVAGANZA (FR)
HONEY PEARL (FR)
RETT LIKE (FR)
SPARKS OF LOVE (FR)
MADAME LY (FR)
CORTESE D’ASTI (FR)
GREEN VALSTAR (FR)
FATA MORGANA (FR)

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
54.5

10
9
5
12
1
6
7
4
11
2
8
3

H LEBOUC
A MADAMET
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
EDDY HARDOUIN
T BACHELOT
J GUILLOCHON
M BARZALONA
H JOURNIAC
A POUCHIN
R THOMAS
J CLAUDIC

F GUYADER
H GHABRI
GRE LEENDERS
M DELZANGLES
L BAUDRON
J BOISNARD
F R MONFORT
R FRADET
Y BARBEROT
M GUARNIERI
J TOUX
F BRESSON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
G
F
F
F
F
F
C
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$1,736
$0
$1,240
$0
$0
$5,785
$4,107
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ARMSTRONG GLORY (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Zamira (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jm Appriou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $11	 Polly Shelby	 1:23.87		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 11,500

2 RIMEL (IRE) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Glafyra (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Eldubeba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58	 $15	 Kenzel	 1:26.42		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 18,900

3 TREVILLY (FR) Trainer: Gre Leenders Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Leggy lizzy (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gre Gre  Leenders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $29	 Limpide	 1:15.60		  ........... 1........................ EUR 14,490
4 of 9	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $11	 Arlong Fal	 1:15.84		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 18,900

4 GYMNAST (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Olympic ribbon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 54.5	 $34	 Arlong Fal	 1:15.84		  ...... 18¼........................ EUR 18,900
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 02 JUL 2025

5 EXTRAVAGANZA (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,240
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Killi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Amar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $29	 Focus	 0:58.30		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 25,000
7 of 9	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 54	 $41	 Zelzara	 1:14.20		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 14,490
3 of 9	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 Mme Mickaelle Michel	 53.5	 $7	 Misty City	 1:26.33		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,450

6 HONEY PEARL (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucky Team Dam: Huelva arco (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Boulin Redouly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 53	 $--	 Radiant	 1:06.20		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 14,490
6 of 9	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $21	 My Highness	 1:28.92		  ......... 12........................ EUR 15,000

7 RETT LIKE (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: Lozen (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Jams/e Conoir/d Huelin/l Pere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Guillochon	 55	 $19	 Royal Bay Cen	 1:14.65		  ......... 14........................ EUR 11,500

8 SPARKS OF LOVE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,785
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Spirit of queen (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 53	 $--	 Oshia	 1:09.73		  ........... 5........................ EUR 14,490
3 of 9	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 54	 $--	 Oshia	 1:10.62		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 14,490
4 of 9	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $19	 My Highness	 1:28.92		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 15,000

9 MADAME LY (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,107
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Normandy dream (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Siepmann/jn Bocahut/c Tropres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $9.5	 Minotor	 -- --- --		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 14,490
2 of 6	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Hatrasna Fal	 1:17.18		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,875
2 of 11	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $7	 Achilea Chope	 1:14.00		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 6,500
7 of 11	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57	 $8.5	 Royal Bay Cen	 1:14.65		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 11,500

10 CORTESE D’ASTI (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Comtesse (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Ferrario

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 GREEN VALSTAR (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Merveille kathy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Le Gall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 FATA MORGANA (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: Ever desdemone (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Salet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

CLAIREFONTAINE | PAGE 5



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 02 JUL 2025

R3 02 Jul 2025 | Clairefontaine | MATAHAWK STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	

MISTER BANKER (FR)
PAROLO (FR)
CALLISTO DU NORD (FR)
ENERGIA TOURISMO (FR)
BARBIYA (FR)
CANONBIE LAD (FR)
TORREADOR (FR)
CANTO LIBERO (IRE)
SOUTH TYROL (FR)
NORTH SHORE (FR)
DALECARLIAN (IRE)
PERPETUUS (POL)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

3
10
1
11
4
12
2
5
8
6
7
9

C DEMURO
A MOLINS  1.5 
J CLAUDIC
C LECOEUVRE
A LEMAITRE
A MADAMET
F VERON
G SIAS  2.5 
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
MME MICKAELLE MICHEL  1.5 
J NICOLEAU

E ALLAIRE
H BOUJARDINE
P & C PELTIER
A FOUASSIER
N ROCH
Y FOUIN
A COUETIL
A BOTTI
G HERNON
L GADBIN
H SHIMIZU
MME A KARKOSA

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
C
G
G
G
C
C
G
G
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
POL

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MISTER BANKER (FR) Trainer: E Allaire Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: No tinc por (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Allaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 PAROLO (FR) Trainer: H Boujardine Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Shallgouda again (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Boujardine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 CALLISTO DU NORD (FR) Trainer: P & C Peltier Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choeur Du Nord Dam: Eclipse de cotte (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Monfort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ENERGIA TOURISMO (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tourist (USA) Dam: Energia fribby (BRZ) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rg Ehrnrooth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 BARBIYA (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Chalnetta (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 CANONBIE LAD (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Candle (UK) Dam: Assez jouee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Kellitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 TORREADOR (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Torrealta (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Lechenault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 CANTO LIBERO (IRE) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: So many shots (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Allegri/genets Srl/ecurie 4l

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 SOUTH TYROL (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telecaster (UK) Dam: Shining way (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J palenker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 NORTH SHORE (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Clairefougere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Studd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 DALECARLIAN (IRE) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mme Mickaelle M (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Swedish challenge (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Takano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 PERPETUUS (POL) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay pol c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Balios (IRE) Dam: Princess of java (POL) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Zielinski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 02 JUL 2025

R4 02 Jul 2025 | Clairefontaine | ALAIN LEQUEUX STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,500
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 992623
	 2	 513947
	 3	 115760
	 4	 414567
	 5	 497634
	 6	 255855
	 7	 644221
	 8	 256300
	 9	 158676
	10	 207705

QUALIXIA (GER)
EVERSTAR (FR)
SWIFT FLIGHT (FR)
LORD ACHILLES (FR)
PRINCE DE MONTFORT (FR)
LE ROUGE CHINOIS (DEN)
VILLA CASTELLO
HALEINE (FR)
VILLE NATALE
HARMONY GREY (FR)

57.5
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

1
3
8
9
2
10
4
7
5
6

M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
C RAIMBAULT  3.5 
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
M MARQUETTE  2.5 
G SIAS  1.5 
M Z  SAHEBJAN  2.5 
B FLAMENT  3.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 
G MEURY  2.5 
T BREBION  3.5 

P DECOUZ
L GADBIN
S CERULIS
S NIGGE
D&P PROD’HOMME
A WEST
M BARATTI
M DELZANGLES
E D MONFORT
H PANTALL

4
4
7
8
7
5
4
5
4
4

M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
DEN
UK
FR
UK
FR

--
--
75
79
--
66
--
--
75
--

	 9-�1�-3-1
	20-�4�-1-3
	37-�5�-4-4
	43-�8�-6-5
	29-�5�-3-5
	25-�3�-2-4
	 6-�1�-2-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	 8-�1�-1-1
	12-�2�-1-0

$38,261
$69,681
$96,665
$224,144
$148,064
$28,017
$22,783
$38,814
$16,059
$34,998

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	3-�1�-0-1
	13-�3�-2-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
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1 QUALIXIA (GER) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-3-1 Prize Money: $38,261
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (GER) Dam: Quariana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/03/24 (470 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 55	 $41	 Mclean House	 1:26.15		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 14,204
2 of 10	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $26	 Calas	 1:44.60		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 11,500
6 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $10	 Zabiari	 1:39.63		  ........... 6..........................EUR 9,000
2 of 11	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 55	 $6	 Star Of The Night	 1:40.45		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 16	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $8	 Chica De Ciudad	 1:38.39		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 26,500

2 EVERSTAR (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 3 Total: 20-4-1-3 Prize Money: $69,681
Jockey: C Raimbault (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Quatuor (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-1 Last Win: 05/12/24 (209 Days)
Owner: Mme V Gadbin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	16]	 F Veron	 60.5	 $*3.3	Quartier Maitre	 1:35.30		  ........... 1........................ EUR 13,257
3 of 7	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $7	 Mon Flamant	 1:52.01		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 26,515
9 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $9	 Zelman	 1:22.59		  ........... 3........................ EUR 26,500
4 of 9	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $15	 Tortisambert	 1:24.37		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 11,500
7 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $13	 Shinning Ocean	 1:36.29		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 33,390

3 SWIFT FLIGHT (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 8 Total: 37-5-4-4 Prize Money: $96,665
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 5-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 6-0-2-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Justice angel (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 28-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-5-1-3 Last Win: 06/10/24 (269 Days)
Owner: L Cohen/g Cohen/s Aknin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $8.5	 Believer	 2:08.91		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 39,457
5 of 16	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $10	 Pleaseman	 2:27.40		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 27,883
7 of 10	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 L Plommee	 59	 $19	 Calas	 1:44.60		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 11,500
6 of 7	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $8.5	 Sabroso	 2:01.27		  ......... 14........................ EUR 11,500
13 of 14	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $21	 Motion	 2:07.66		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 26,500

4 LORD ACHILLES (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 9 Total: 43-8-6-5 Prize Money: $224,144
Jockey: M Marquette (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 17-5-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-1
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Lords lane (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-5-3 Last Win: 07/06/24 (390 Days)
Owner: R Siegers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 57	 $9	 Aigle Vaillant	 2:05.25		  ..........nk........................ EUR 14,204
4 of 7	 23Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $7	 Sacred Spirit	 2:41.74		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 31,565
5 of 5	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 57	 $41	 Wakaburn	 1:58.86		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 26,000
6 of 6	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $41	 Iresine	 2:35.61		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 26,000
7 of 8	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $26	 Quisisana	 2:08.26		  ......... 16........................ EUR 13,500
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5 PRINCE DE MONTFORT (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 2 Total: 29-5-3-5 Prize Money: $148,064
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Dear maria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-2-3 Last Win: 23/10/22 (983 Days)
Owner: Jm Vaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $21	 Golden Call	 2:26.75		  ........... 4........................ EUR 37,478
7 of 9	 14Jul23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $10	 Charlesquint	 2:23.30		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 20,345
6 of 9	 18Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57	 $6.5	 Babala	 2:37.10		  ........... 3........................ EUR 14,456
3 of 9	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $13	 Galord	 1:56.34		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,470
4 of 10	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 56	 $6	 Kliff Bere	 2:33.45		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,574

6 LE ROUGE CHINOIS (DEN) Trainer: A West Barrier: 10 Total: 25-3-2-4 Prize Money: $28,017
Jockey: M Z  Sahebjan (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch den g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hurricane Red (IRE) Dam: La petite chinoise (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 27/06/24 (370 Days)
Owner: A West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 03Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 63	 $5.5	 Poncho	 3:25.13		  ........... 4.. weakened over 110 yards out
5 of 5	 13Dec24	 STH	 awt	 3300	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 57	 $6	 Alrazeen	 3:48.04		  ...... 12¾... soon lost 2nd and weakened
8 of 9	 27Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 A Rawlinson	 61.5	 $12	 Banderas	 3:04.17		  ........... 5..................... (poor visibility)
5 of 8	 07Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 K S Mchugh	 60.5	 $21	 Alfheim	 3:05.23		  ........ 2¼....... weakened final 110 yards
5 of 9	 22Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $19	 Comte De Loir	 3:43.75		  ........... 3.................. never dangerous

7 VILLA CASTELLO Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $22,783
Jockey: B Flament (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Household name (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/09/24 (296 Days)
Owner: Al Shira’aa Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $9	 Strassia	 2:29.60		  ........... 3........................ EUR 14,204
4 of 15	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $*5	 Sunny Spell	 1:51.77		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 14,204
2 of 11	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $4.5	 St Elvira	 1:55.49		  ........... 1........................ EUR 14,204
2 of 9	 13Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $5.5	 Selemiah	 2:08.98		  ........... 4........................ EUR 11,574
1 of 10	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $3.8	 Tyra	 2:13.87		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 11,574

8 HALEINE (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: $38,814
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Hallotiere (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/11/22 (959 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $6.5	 Le Freinay	 1:37.28		  ........... 1........................ EUR 29,447
6 of 7	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $11	 Colombier	 1:25.38		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 9,470
3 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $15	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.36		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 27,883
16 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $7	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.97		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 27,883
15 of 15	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $7.5	 Star Rock	 1:36.45		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 27,883

9 VILLE NATALE Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,059
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Marlingford (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/01/24 (528 Days)
Owner: Dj Deer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 08Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $*2.3	Per Contra	 2:39.35		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 8	 17Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 56	 $23	 T’challa	 2:03.81		  ......... 12...................... never a factor
6 of 8	 04Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 R Dawson	 61	 $13	 Miss Dolly Rocker	 2:28.02		  ......... 10...no extra and weakened over 1f out
7 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 54.5	 $101	Zabiari	 1:39.63		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,000
6 of 9	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $17	 Gold Index	 1:41.04		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 7,500

10 HARMONY GREY (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: $34,998
Jockey: T Brebion (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo black fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Sotise (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/23 (594 Days)
Owner: Ha Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 58	 $8	 Pemba Bay	 1:44.25		  ...... 28¼........................ EUR 28,935
7 of 9	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $23	 Sparks Fly	 1:45.09		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 27,357
7 of 9	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 54.5	 $12	 Kovel	 1:45.19		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 11,000
14 of 14	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $29	 Riyabovka	 1:26.12		  ...... 21¼........................ EUR 33,390
5 of 8	 16Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 S Saadi	 55	 $26	 Soldier’s Gold	 1:42.32		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,000
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